

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Media Contact
Allison Dubbs
Senior Vice President
513-484-3966 | a.dubbs@OurHeritage.bank

## Kenneth Kramp Joins Heritage Bank as Senior Vice President, Commercial Loan Officer

(Montgomery, Ohio, February 20, 2024) – Heritage Bank announces a new commercial lender in its Ohio Market. Ken Kramp has joined the bank as senior vice president, commercial loan officer.

Kramp has been building his banking career since 1985. He has held finance roles at Fifth Third and Bank One before moving to Key Bank where he has been building an extensive commercial loan portfolio for the last 20 years. At Key Bank he assisted middle market companies in Greater Cincinnati with accessing growth capital, reducing risk, increasing efficiency and capitalizing on opportunities.

His expertise in customer relationship management, sales and finance are a great fit in his new role on Heritage Bank's commercial lending team.

Kramp holds a bachelor's degree in accounting from The Ohio State University.

## **About Heritage Bank**

Heritage Bank was founded in 1990 by a group of local businesspeople alarmed about the shrinking access to community banks able and eager to respond to regional consumer and business banking needs. Today, Heritage Bank is one of the 10 largest banks in greater Cincinnati and has expanded commercial loan operations into the Miami Valley. In an age of ongoing consolidation, Heritage Bank is resolute about remaining an independent bank, committed to the communities where we operate and to the people who call those communities home. Heritage Bank, Member FDIC.